ELECTION HELD ON 8" DAY OF Novermber  pp&4 % :

MAcon, COUNTY

We, the undersigned, constituting the Canvassing Board of
the above county aforesaid hereby certify that the foregoing
is a correct return of the votes cast for and against the
candidates and/or questions in the above Election which
were voted on at the election on the day and date first above
set out.
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NAME HEADING CANVASS
OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM

MACON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

REPORT-EL111 PAGE e8el
WITH 15 OF 16
PRECINCTS REPORTING
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0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY e 588 @
©062 CHISHOLM COMM CTR e 253 %)
2063 TOMPKINS HALL 9] 12 e
0064 BROWNVILLE VFD 0 165 )
0005 WARRIOR DIST 2z REC CTR 0 218 %
0086 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR %) 197 e
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 9 795 0
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION %) 195 @
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR % 544 9
0016 SCJOURNER COMM CTR %) 699 2
80611 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 2 456 o
8012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 9 274 2
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL %) 591 8
0014 DIST 4 REC CTR %) 179 0
0015 ABSENTEE © 261 2
9916 PROVISIONAL % ] e
CANDIDATE TOTALS 0 5427 @
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 98:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 9002

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

WITH 15 OF



(VOTE FOR) 1

0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 328 21 2 2 236
9002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 103 61 0 ) 89
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 10 0 ) 0 2
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 95 18 2 1 49
@985 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 168 10 0 o 49
2006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 134 11 e 0 52
9007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 534 11 3 2 245
9008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 112 22 0 2 61
@009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 262 80 o 4 196
0910 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 450 9 5 1 232
@911 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 212 49 1 9 193
#0912 DIST 4 COMM CTR 8@ 102 ) 2 92
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 228 145 0 0 218
@014 DIST 4 REC CTR 131 0 1 9 47
@015 ABSENTEE 143 14 e ) 104
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 ) e ) 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2990 553 14 8 1856
CANDIDATE PERCENT 84.05 15.54 .39
GOVERNOR WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 513 61 11 0
0062 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 116 126 6 1
0083 TOMPKINS HALL 11 0 0 0
9004 BROWNVILLE VFD 118 37 7 2
9065 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 190 27 1 8
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 165 27 8 0
9007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 710 53 17 4
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 138 53 2 0
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 365 162 12 )
9010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 624 52 13 2
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 307 122 22 )
0012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 99 166 4 3
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 @8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0603
GOVERNOR
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (REP)  (LIB)  (NON)
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 264 304 18 0
9014 DIST 4 REC CTR 168 8 3 0
0015 ABSENTEE 206 46 5 o
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 )
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3994 1244 121 10
CANDIDATE PERCENT 74.39  23.17 2,25 .18
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(REP)  (LIB)  (NON)
9001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 70 177 11 0 330
8002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 127 30 2 0 94
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 0 5 0 ) 7
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 41 28 1 0 95
@085 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 30 34 0 0 154
@086 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 28 37 1 0 131
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 67 228 8 o 492
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 50 38 3 e 164
@@e9 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 185 110 6 0 242
@016 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 63 212 18 0 413
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 131 117 1 0 207
0012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 166 34 2 0 72
@013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 302 82 3 0 204
@014 DIST 4 REC CTR 10 38 0 2 131
8015 ABSENTEE 40 56 1 0 164
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 ) 8 0 o
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1310 1226 49 2840
CANDIDATE PERCENT 50.67 47.42  1.89
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0004
UNITED STATES SENATOR WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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0601 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
062 CHISHOLM COMM CTR

0003 TOMPKINS HALL

6ee4 BROWNVILLE VFD

8005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR

0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX

0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
2089 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
0910 SOJOURNER COMM CTR
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
0812 DIST 4 COMM CTR

8013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
8014 DIST 4 REC CTR

@015 ABSENTEE

0016 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

(DEM)
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, 3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1
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2

0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 186 24 2 3 %] 0
006 CSTTON VALLEY REC CTR 157 29 2 6 %] )
gee7 TﬁSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 685 57 12 24 8 2
0068 igLUNTEER FIRE STATION 137 50 e 6 %) e
06069 P;AIRIE FARM REC CTR 358 167 4 14 1 2
o160 SSJOURNER COMM CTR 618 42 8 21 1 %
6o11 i?ANKLIN TOWN HALL 300 126 2 15 4] 2
@912 E?ST 4 COMM CTR 59 164 4 3 %) e
0013 NgTASULGA TOWN HALL 269 285 18 10 2 %)
6014 D?ST 4 REC CTR 166 6 1 2 Q %)
NAME H:ADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
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GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 8, 2022

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE o885

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, 3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (REP)  (LIB)} (IND)  (NON)
0015 ABSENTEE 218 39 2 1 o 0

1



8016 PROVISIONAL %) % e e e e

e
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3919 1287 64 140 1 6
89
CANDIDATE PERCENT 73.51  22.64 1.20 2.62 .01
ATTORNEY GENERAL WITH 15 OF

16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

0601 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 531 48 1 9 8
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 127 120 @ 14 6
6003 TOMPKINS HALL 16 8 0 2 2
0094 BROWNVILLE VFD 124 37 0 1% 4
8065 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 193 24 (%] 0 i
geo6 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR i65 29 %) 8 3
9007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 746 37 (4] L) 12
9608 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 141 49 8 9 5
2609 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 376 157 1 9 19
8619 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 651 39 (%] 8 S
8011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 318 136 1 8 6
9012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 185 163 1 %) 5
92813 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 291 298 9 6 2
80614 DIST 4 REC CTR 173 4 2 %) 2
8015 ABSENTEE 223 33 %) 9 5
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 9 %) %) %)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4174 1168 4 8o
CANDIDATE PERCENT 78.97 21.84 .87
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT
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STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT NO. 28 WITH 15 OF



16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1
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0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 527 35 % 1 25
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 151 35 1 @ 66
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 18 2 ) 2 2
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 135 13 1 e 16
9005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 202 7 1 %] 8
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 175 10 % a 12
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 746 26 3 a 20
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 155 13 2 %] 25
06089 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 407 50 3 1 83
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 656 29 1 %] 13
90911 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 343 59 2 %) 51
@e12 DIST 4 COMM CTR 126 51 4 8 93
8013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 3509 o8 3 (%] 146
0914 DIST 4 REC CTR 172 5 @ % 2
0015 ABSENTEE 239 7 %) 1% 15
0916 PROVISIONAL ) 8 %) 9 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 4394 438 21 2 571

CANDIDATE PERCENT 99.54 9.02 .43

STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT NO. 82 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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0081 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 525 56 2 e 5
9002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 138 108 1 0 6
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 11 ) 0 0 1
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 123 38 1 e 3
0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 196 22 0 o 0
@066 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 174 21 o 9 2
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 721 59 3 ) 12
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 151 38 1 0 5
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 398 138 3 o 5
0018 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 632 56 3 e 8
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 336 113 1 0 6
@012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 115 152 2 ) 5
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 307 273 0 0 11
0014 DIST 4 REC CTR 166 12 1 0 )
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0007
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT NO. 82 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (REP)  (NON)
0015 ABSENTEE 228 28 8 0 5
8016 PROVISIONAL 0 e 0 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4221 1114 18 74
CANDIDATE PERCENT 78.85  20.81 .33
ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, PLACE 5 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(DEM)  (REP)  (NON)
9601 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 542 41 0 ) 5
9002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 127 118 0 0 8
0083 TOMPKINS MALL 10 ) 0 ) 2
0684 BROWNVILLE VED : 118 490 ) 0 7
@005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 193 23 ) 2 2
P06 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 166 28 ) ) 3
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 757 27 ) 0 11
@608 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 147 43 ) ) 5
@009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 378 158 1 o 7
8010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 661 26 1 0 11
8011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 323 123 ) o 9
@012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 162 166 1 o 5
0613 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 288 291 ) 0 12
2014 DIST 4 REC CTR 171 3 0 2 3
9015 ABSENTEE 228 30 ) ® 3
0016 PROVISIONAL ) ) 0 ) )
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4211 1117 3 2 93
CANDIDATE PERCENT 78.99  20.95 .85
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0008
ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, PLACE 6 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(REP)  (NON)
8001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 112 26 0 450
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 133 5 o 115

0003 TOMPKINS HALL 3 4] %) 9



ooe4
aeas
gees6
0007
oees
Bees
ee1e
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0012
0013
8014
0015
0016

BROWNVILLE VFD

WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
COTTON VALLEY REC CTR
TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX
VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
SOJOURNER COMM CTR
FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
DIST 4 COMM CTR
NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
DIST 4 REC CTR
ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

SECRETARY OF STATE
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001
Bea2
0003
o4
©e05
6006
6607
eoes8
0009
6010
0011
012
2813
0014
8e15
0e16
NAME

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
CHISHOLM CoMM CTR
TOMPKINS HALL
BROWNVILLE VFD

WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
COTTON VALLEY REC CTR
TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX
VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
SOJOURNER COMM CTR
FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
DIST 4 COMM CTR
NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
DIST 4 REC CTR
ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL

HEADING CANVASS

OFFICIAL REPORT
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GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0009

SECRETARY OF STATE WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1
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(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (REP)  (LIB)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4115 1082 187 2 17 103
CANDIDATE PERCENT 77.55 20.39 2.0l .03
STATE TREASURER WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(REP)  (LIB)  (NON)
9801 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 68 171 12 0 337
0062 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 126 26 1 ) 100
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 1 4 ) 0 7
@084 BROWNVILLE VFD 39 25 1 0 100
0085 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 30 24 2 2 162
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 35 27 ) ) 135
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 82 190 14 0 589
9ee8 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 58 24 ) ) 113
8009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 180 101 12 0 249
9010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 64 187 16 1 429
0911 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 128 95 8 ) 224
9012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 163 37 2 0 72



8013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 298 79 6 ) 208
@014 DIST 4 REC CTR 16 33 3 0 133
9015 ABSENTEE 47 52 2 0 160
0016 PROVISIONAL % 0 0 0 )
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1329 1075 79 1 2938
CANDIDATE PERCENT 53.52 43.29  3.18
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 @8:18 PM

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0610
STATE AUDITOR WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(REP)  (LIB)  (NON)
2001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 70 156 12 0 350
9002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 121 27 4 o 101
9003 TOMPKINS MALL 1 3 0 ) 8
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 39 26 2 0 98
0065 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 28 26 2 ) 162
9006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 33 27 0 e 137
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 66 199 9 1 520
@008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 56 26 0 0 113
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 176 99 12 ) 255
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 66 186 15 1 429
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 128 90 5 8 232
@012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 164 34 2 0 74
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 297 75 5 0 214
@014 DIST 4 REC CTR 12 31 3 ) 133
0015 ABSENTEE 47 48 2 0 164
0916 PROVISIONAL e ) ) 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1364 16053 73 2 2998

CANDIDATE PERCENT 53.66 43.33 3.00



COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001
06082
0803
voe4
0005
6066
eee7
0008
0089
gele
ge11
0o12
0013
0014
0015
0016
NAME

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
CHISHOLM COMM CTR
TOMPKINS HALL
BROWNVILLE VFD

WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
COTTON VALLEY REC CTR
TUSKEGEE MUNICIPA[ CMPLX
VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
SOJOURNER COMM CTR
FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
DIST 4 COMM CTR
NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
DIST 4 REC CTR
ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL

HEADING CANVASS

OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES

REPORT-EL111

16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1
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CANDIDATE TOTALS 1258 1118 66 2981
CANDIDATE PERCENT 51.51 45,78 2.78

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PLACE NO. 1 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

Y P N S RS

0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 62 168 19 0 348
@802 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 119 31 3 %) 100
2003 TOMPKINS HALL ] 3 9] e 9
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 38 28 1 e 98
8005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 27 25 2 9 164
@eee COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 34 28 2 9 135
067 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 51 211 9 5] 524
0088 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 51 30 1 0 113
8085 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 169 187 11 ) 264
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 48 188 14 0 448
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 117 103 3 Q 232
6012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 166 32 2 5] 74
2013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 290 78 4 a 219
0@14 DIST 4 REC CTR 9 30 2 e 138
0015 ABSENTEE 48 47 2 e i64
0616 PROVISIONAL 0 % e 0 %]

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1226 11e9 64 3e30

CANDIDATE PERCENT 56.98 46.34 2.67
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2822
RUN DATE:11/15/22 68:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 6012
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PLACE NO. 2 WITH 15 OF

16 PRECINCTS REPORTING



(VOTE FOR) 1

9001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 62 169 10 e 347
2002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 120 30 1 0 102
0003 TOMPKINS HALL ) 3 0 0 9
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 36 28 3 e 98
8ee5 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 25 33 1 0 159
9006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 31 29 1 ) 136
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 51 213 10 e 521
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 52 30 2 0 111
9009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 160 101 11 ) 270
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 44 194 15 ) 445
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 122 95 3 0 235
9012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 166 32 1 o 75
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 289 85 a 0 213
@614 DIST 4 REC CTR 9 33 2 ) 135
@015 ABSENTEE 43 52 2 0 164
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 0 ) ) 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1210 1127 66 3020

CANDIDATE PERCENT 50.35 46.89  2.74

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 5TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PL NO. 1 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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(REP) (NON)

0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 116 26 ° 446
9082 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 134 5 0 114
8003 TOMPKINS HALL 3 0 0 9
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 45 6 ) 114



0085 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 32 3 @ 183
Poe6 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 47 1 ) 149
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 110 35 0 650
90608 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 63 4 Z 128
2069 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 195 19 <) 328
68016 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 169 28 9 568
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL i51 9 i 294
2012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 166 8 %) 160
8013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 312 19 e 269
@814 DIST 4 REC CTR 19 4 % 156
0015 ABSENTEE 48 5 o 208
0016 PROVISIONAL 8 %] 8 %
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2822

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 6813

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 5TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PL NO. 1 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

W
R
I
KMH T oV uv
E.A E VO N O
VoL - ET DT
I L I R E EE
N N S RS
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (REP)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1550 163 1 3708
CANDIDATE PERCENT 90.48  9.51
DISTRICT ATTORNEY, 5TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
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0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 132 26 e 430
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 137 5 e 111
00683 TOMPKINS HALL 3 Y e 9
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 47 6 %) 112
8095 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 33 3 %) 182
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 44 1 2 152
9607 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 154 29 %) 612
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 64 4 % 127
0609 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 194 16 %) 332
00168 S0JOURNER COMM CTR 126 33 @ 544
8011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 171 9 5] 275
8e12 DIST 4 COMM CTR 167 6 1 101
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 31e 11 %) 278
0814 DIST 4 REC CTR 22 4 9 153
©015 ABSENTEE 59 4 %) 198
0016 PROVISIONAL 8 9] % %
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1657 157 3608
CANDIDATE PERCENT 91.34 &.65
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM

REPORT~EL111 PAGE 0014
MEMBER, MACON COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT NO. 2 WITH 5 OF 6
PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
W
E"H R
DCU I
WoF T oV uv
AacF E VO NO
RcM - ET DT
DhaA I RE E E
"N N S RS

0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 118 24 e 23
0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 187 19 8 12
6006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 163 17 e 17
0087 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 714 46 1 34
8@15 ABSENTEE 67 9 2 4
8616 PROVISIONAL 4 (5] 0 @

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1249 106 1 90



CANDIDATE PERCENT 92.17 7.82

MEMBER, MACON COUNTY COMMISSION, DISTRICT NO. 4 WITH 5 OF 6
PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

" F W
AJO FD R
NalU RI I
InN AL T oV uv
c"T N L E Vo N O
E A KM - ET DT
I A I R E EE
N N N S RS

0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 310 101 ) 0 45
@012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 127 71 6 e 76
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 319 162 5 9 105
8014 DIST 4 REC CTR 160 17 0 0 2
0015 ABSENTEE 45 10 0 ) 2
0016 PROVISIONAL ) 0 o 0 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 961 361 11 224

CANDIDATE PERCENT 72.09 27.08 .82
MACON COUNTY SHERIFF WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
W
A"B R
N DR I
Dru T oV uv
ReN E V 0 NO
E"S - ET DT
0 I R E EE
N N S RS
(DEM)  (NON)

8001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 523 20 0 45
9002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 182 7 o 64
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 12 0 B )
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2822



RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE @015

MACON COUNTY SHERIFF WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

W
A" B R
N DR I
Dru T Y uv
ReN E Vo N O
E"S - ET DT
0 I R E EE
N N 5 RS
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (NON)
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 139 2 @ 24
@085 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 202 3 ) 13
@086 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 178 2 0 17
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 714 34 1 46
0608 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 158 5 o 32
9009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 437 13 0 94
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 635 32 1 31
@011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 371 10 0 74
@@12 DIST 4 COMM CTR 164 9 ) 101
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 411 18 ) 162
9014 DIST 4 REC CTR 167 5 9 7
8015 ABSENTEE 237 3 o 21
9016 PROVISIONAL 0 0 o 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 4530 163 2 731
CANDIDATE PERCENT 96.52  3.47
MACON COUNTY CORONER WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
W
HB A3JJ R
AE R O I
LN T H T oV uv
T H N E V0 N O
L U s - ET DT
E R O I R E EE
Y N N S RS

(IND) (IND}  (NON)

0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 306 119 48 5] 115



€002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 85 66 5 0 97
0983 TOMPKINS HALL 4 3 5] %) 5
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 55 34 5 5] 71
0865 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 36 123 5 4] 54
0606 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 27 130 e e 48
9887 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 347 225 44 1 178
6088 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 40 48 1 0 1e6
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 114 199 8 9 223
©81@ SOJOURNER COMM CTR 336 200 34 @ 128
2011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 177 136 6 e 137
8012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 93 57 7 e 117
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 222 107 9 %) 253
gel14 DIST 4 REC CTR 74 51 14 9 48
9015 ABSENTEE 144 37 S %] 71
9016 PROVISIONAL e 8 e % e
CANDIDATE TOTALS 2060 1535 195 1 1635
CANDIDATE PERCENT 54,35 46.56 5.14
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0916
MEMBER, MACON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, DISTRICT NO. 3 WITH 4 OF 5
PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
W
R
I
MHH T ov uv
A.O E Vo N O
R O - ET DT
Y K I R E EE
5 N 5 RS
(DEM)  (NON)
8068 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 166 1 @ 34
2609 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 4138 8 0 118
0616 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 657 7 %) 35
6015 ABSENTEE 61 0 %) 15
2016 PROVISIONAL e %) %) e
CANDIDATE TOTALS 1256 16 202

CANDIDATE PERCENT 98.78 1.21



MEMBER, MACON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, DISTRICT NO. 4 WITH 5 OF 6
PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

W
S W ( R
AIB I
WLY T Y TRY
ASR E VO N O
NOD - ET DT
DN) 1 R E EE
A N S RS

0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 343 5 o 108
9012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 133 14 ) 127
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 370 13 0 208
9014 DIST 4 REC CTR 175 ) 0 4
0015 ABSENTEE 49 1 ) 7
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 o ) )

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1070 33 454

CANDIDATE PERCENT 97.00  2.99

CONSTITUTION OF ALABAMA OF 2022 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
oV Uuv
VO N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
5 0 S RS
(NON)  (NON)

9001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 457 48 ) 83
2082 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 145 48 e 60
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 12 ) ) )
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 108 23 ) 34
8005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 143 15 ) )
8006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 133 21 e 43
8007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 595 68 3 129
NAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 8, 2022

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE @@17



CONSTITUTION OF ALABAMA OF 2022
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

6008
0609
eelie
ge1i
0612
2613
0014
0015
6016

VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
SOJOURNER COMM CTR
FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
DIST 4 COMM CTR
NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
DIST 4 REC CTR
ABSENTEE
PROVISTIONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

WITH 15 OF

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 1
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

2001
0882
0003
0eo4
2085
0006
6667
©eees
51550
@e1e
0611
8612
@e13
0014

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
CHISHOLM COMM CTR
TOMPKINS HALL
BROWNVILLE VFD

WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
COTTON VALLEY REC CTR
TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX
VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
SOJOURNER COMM CTR
FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
DIST 4 COMM CTR
NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
DIST 4 REC CTR

Y uv
VO N O
ET DT
N R E EE
0 S RS
(NON)
50 o 30
90 0 100
56 3 106
49 0 86
55 ) 60
121 0 123
16 2 30
23 0 53
0 e 0
683 6 997
15.43
WITH 15 OF
0V U v
VO N O
ET DT
N R E EE
0 5 RS
(NON)
156 0 52
62 1 23
4 ) 0
47 0 23
60 ) 47
36 o 27
248 3 94
36 0 17
89 1 59
195 3 61
99 2 56
47 0 33
101 1 74
51 o 26



0215 ABSENTEE

8016 PROVISIONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

ANAME HEADING CANVASS
OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:11/15/22 88:18 PM
REPORT-EL111

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 2
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
CHISHOLM COMM CTR
TOMPKINS HALL
BROWNVILLE VFD
WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
COTTON VALLEY REC CTR
TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX
VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION
PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR
SOJOURNER COMM CTR
FRANKLIN TOWN HALL
DIST 4 COMM CTR
NOTASULGA TOWN HALL
DIST 4 REC CTR
ABSENTEE
PROVISIONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

WITH 15 OF

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 3
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

WITH 15 OF

181 47 ) 33
0 ) 0 o
3519 1278 11 619
73.35  26.64
MACON COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
PAGE 0018
oV uv
V0 N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
s 0 s RS
(NONY  (NON)
471 51 o 66
182 42 2 27
12 0 o o
113 27 0 25
145 21 ) 52
149 17 ® 31
614 64 1 116
153 17 0 25
392 62 0 99
558 58 2 81
332 53 2 70
178 45 0 51
406 71 0 114
139 14 0 26
199 20 0 42
o 0 e o
4043 562 5 816
87.79 12.20
oV uv



©061 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

€002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR

0993 TOMPKINS HALL

0804 BROWNVILLE VFD

@005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR

@006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR

0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX

00e8 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION

0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR

©01€@ SOJOURNER COMM CTR

0911 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL

@e12 DIST 4 COMM CTR

0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL

8814 DIST 4 REC CTR

0915 ABSENTEE

8016 PROVISIONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

Y
E
S
(NON)

ET DT

N R E EE
0 S RS

(NON)
79 ) 69
34 0 22
3 ) 0
16 ) 27
16 ) 60
12 0 30
67 o 114
38 ) 23
76 1 93
108 0 80
66 2 70
29 0 44
84 0 119
30 0 26
46 ) 47
0 0 o
696 1 824
15.12

ANAME HEADING CANVASS
OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 4
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR

8003 TOMPKINS HALL

0064 BROWNVILLE VFD

0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR
@006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR

PAGE €019

MACON COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

ov uyv
v 0 N O
ET DT
N RE EE
0 5 RS
{NON)
176 @ 76
57 % 34
3 @ %)
18 % 32
13 ) 72
33 0 31

WITH 15 OF



0087 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 523 1568 0 122
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 131 36 e 28
©009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 298 137 2 187
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 355 240 %] 194
8011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 251 126 %] 78
@e12 DIST 4 COMM CTR 181 41 0 52
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 374 89 e 128
0014 DIST 4 REC CTR 186 44 %) 29
8815 ABSENTEE 154 55 e 52
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 e %] e
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3261 1218 2 945
CANDIDATE PERCENT 72.80 27.19
STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 5 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
oV uyv
vV O N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
S 0 ) R S
(NON)  (NON)
P2l NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 388 128 7] 72
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 139 76 1 37
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 7 5 %) e
0024 BROWNVILLE VFD 193 27 5] 35
0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 134 18 e 66
0086 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 141 18 e 38
0087 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 556 192 %) 137
0088 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 131 36 %] 28
6009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 309 119 5] 116
6010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 489 109 0 101
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 283 92 @ 81
012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 146 72 0 56
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 326 122 7] 143
0014 DIST 4 REC CTR 117 34 %] 28
8915 ABSENTEE 146 69 1 51
0916 PROVISIONAL %) e e %]
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3499 1827 2 989
CANDIDATE PERCENT 76.84 23.15
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY

OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 8, 2022



RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0020
STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 6 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
oV uv
V0 N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
S 0 5 RS
(NON)  (NON)
9001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 404 103 0 81
9082 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 136 85 0 32
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 7 4 e 1
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 96 36 ) 33
@085 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 115 30 ) 73
@086 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 132 24 0 41
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 561 91 ) 143
@008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 128 49 ) 27
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 273 139 o 132
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 497 98 0 104
8011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 261 102 ) 92
@012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 126 86 o 62
@013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 279 146 0 166
@014 DIST 4 REC CTR 119 31 0 29
@015 ABSENTEE 143 58 0 60
0016 PROVISIONAL ) ) 0 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3277 1073 1076
CANDIDATE PERCENT 75.33  24.66
STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 7 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
oV uv
VO N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
s 0 S RS
(NON)  (NON)
0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 434 70 ) 84
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 168 46 ) 39
9003 TOMPKINS HALL 12 ) o 0
0004 BROWNVILLE VED 109 21 0 35



@005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 128 15 0 75
@006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 138 15 0 44
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 589 65 0 141
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 142 27 2 26
0009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 329 91 8 124
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 527 66 ® 106
@011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 316 53 0 86
0012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 159 52 0 63
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 335 92 o 164
@014 DIST 4 REC CTR 131 19 9 29
9015 ABSENTEE 183 23 0 55
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 )
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3700 655 1071
CANDIDATE PERCENT 84.95 15.04
ANAME HEADING CANVASS MACON COUNTY
OFFICIAL REPORT
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111 PAGE @021
STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 8 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
oV Uv
V0 NO
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
S 0 S RS
(NON)  (NON)
0001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 316 83 0 189
0002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 121 56 0 76
0003 TOMPKINS HALL 8 3 ® 1
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 93 22 0 50
0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 116 21 ) 81
@006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 123 17 0 57
0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 467 76 0 252
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 121 28 0 46
#0609 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 262 91 2 189
9016 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 399 90 0 210
0011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 222 74 1 158
0012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 126 42 ) 106
9013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 279 86 0 226
9014 DIST 4 REC CTR 104 28 0 47
9015 ABSENTEE 124 35 0 102
0016 PROVISIONAL 0 0 0 o



CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 9
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

©001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

0982 CHISHOLM COMM CTR

@063 TOMPKINS HALL

0004 BROWNVILLE VFD

@005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR

@086 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR

0007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX

0028 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION

8809 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR

@01le SOJOURNER COMM CTR

@011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL

@e12 DIST 4 COMM CTR

0613 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL

@014 DIST 4 REC CTR

0015 ABSENTEE

0016 PROVISIONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

ANAME HEADING CANVASS
OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:11/15/22 ©8:18 PM
REPORT-EL111

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 10
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

2881 752 3 1750
79.386  26.69

WITH 15 OF
Y uv
V0 N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
S 0 s RS
(NON)  (NON)
296 93 0 199
113 65 0 75
7 2 o 3
88 29 0 48
115 21 ) 82
108 31 0 58
457 94 ) 244
114 36 ) 51
236 117 1 196
298 176 1 224
199 86 1 169
123 40 0 111
278 84 0 229
101 29 ) 49
123 32 o 166
0 0 0 8
2650 929 3 1844
74.84  25.95
MACON COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2022
PAGE 0022
WITH 15 OF

ov Uuv
VO NO



E N R E EE
S 0 s RS
(NON)}  (NON)
@001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 416 77 ) 95
9602 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 163 46 0 44
0603 TOMPKINS HALL 10 1 0 1
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 103 27 0 35
0005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 124 20 ) 74
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 143 17 ) 37
9007 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 573 72 ) 150
@008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 128 33 ) 34
8009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 389 105 0 130
0010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 503 72 ) 124
P011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 277 80 0 99
0012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 148 48 0 78
0013 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 311 103 0 177
0014 DIST 4 REC CTR 121 24 0 34
0015 ABSENTEE 163 36 ) 62
9016 PROVISIONAL ) ) ) 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3492 761 1174
CANDIDATE PERCENT 82.10  17.89
LOCAL AMENDMENT 1 WITH 15 OF
16 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
Y U v
vV 0 N O
Y ET DT
E N R E EE
S 0 s RS
(NON)  (NON)
9001 NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 441 74 o 73
8002 CHISHOLM COMM CTR 177 44 ) 32
8003 TOMPKINS HALL 11 1 ) e
0004 BROWNVILLE VFD 104 26 0 35
@005 WARRIOR DIST 2 REC CTR 142 16 ) 60
0006 COTTON VALLEY REC CTR 126 30 ) 41
@087 TUSKEGEE MUNICIPAL CMPLX 593 77 0 125
0008 VOLUNTEER FIRE STATION 142 28 0 25
@009 PRAIRIE FARM REC CTR 338 98 1 107
8010 SOJOURNER COMM CTR 542 76 1 80
9011 FRANKLIN TOWN HALL 286 86 0 84
9012 DIST 4 COMM CTR 171 47 ) 56
0913 NOTASULGA TOWN HALL 342 103 0 146
9014 DIST 4 REC CTR 130 24 ) 25



0015 ABSENTEE 184 33 1 43

9916 PROVISIONAL 17 %] %) @
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3729 763 3 932
CANDIDATE PERCENT 83.21 16.98



This is a common
ballot, however,
some offices will

appear only in
certain precincts
which will apply to
your districts.

OFFICIAL BALLOT

GENERAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION
MAGCON COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 8, 2022

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE VOTER

TO VOTE YOU MUST BLACKEN THE OVAL & COMPLETELY! @&
IF YOU SPOIL YOUR BALLOT, DO NOT ERASE, BUT ASK FOR A NEW BALLOT.

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE

FOR DISTRICT ATTORNEY,

SUPREME COURT, PLACE 5 5TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
(Vote for One) (Vote for One)
© B
PARTY o ANTALKELLY © MIKE SEGREST
S ALABAMA < GREG COOK =
REPUBLICAN Ropstion Ll
ARTY b Wilan FOR MEMBER,
©  LIBERTARIAN MACON COUNTY COMMISSION
FARTY OF A FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE DISTRICT NO,
ALABAMA o o SUPREME COURT, PLACE & (Vole for One)
{Vote for One)
FOR GOVERNOR
(Vole for One) o KELLIWISE
Republican:
< YOLANDA ROCHELLE FLOWERS o
D«:\: TVEY Hlein
K
o Republican FOR SECRETARY OF STATE FOR MACON COUNTY SHERIFF
o J&MEQS "Jimmy" BLAKE (Vote for Ona) {Vote for One}
o wien] © PAMIIELA J. LAFFITTE — ANDRE "Dre” BRUNSON K
FOR LIEUJEN?NT GOVERNOR < HE&;:\LLEN < Wiile-in
'ote for One . u
( ' < SQHSMC;N Mall’ SHELBY FOR MAGON COUNTY CORONER
o WILL AINSWORTH o (Vote for Ong)
RR‘ﬁ:'hlfln PAGE NELSON e
o FOR STATE TREASURER © HiGRENTLEY
o ] (Vete for One) o ARTHUR J JOHNSON
Write-In Indopenient
FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR o JOUNGBOOZER = vty
{Vote for One) © SCOTT HAMMOND OR M2
o WILLBOYD o MACON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION,
m&é " Wirile-in MSTRICT NO.
©  fepwstan FOR STATE AUDITOR (Vale far One)
— JOHN SCPHOCLEUS {Vale for Ons)
Liberrlan
S
o wrtaly | © ANOREW SORRELL
o EES;! LACHINE
FOR UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, "Shall the following Recompilation of the
3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT = wiiledn |  Constitution of Alabama of 1901 be ralified?”
{Vote for One)
PROPOSED CONSTITUTION TQ
FOR GOMMISSIONER OF A T T B A T ST R
o LINVEASEY AGRIGULTURE AND INDUSTRIES APPEAR ON THE BALLOT STATEWIDE
o MIKE ROGERS {Vata far One)
Be CONSTITUTION OF ALABAMA OF 2022
) Ibl;lnw.qs SICKOFDG CASSGN o mﬁnPATE T
ropesing adopticn of the Constilution of
@ Ea%?nlu"\s A-BEL © JASON CLARK A!a amagof 2022, which Is & recompilation of
the Consliluion of * Alabama of 1604,
= Waitgdn | = wrien | Prapaved in accordance with Amendment
951, aranging the constilulicn in proper
FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL arllcles parts, and sections, remaoving racist

{Vole for One)

o WENDELL WAJOR

FOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
PLACE NO. 1
(Vete for One)

o STEVE MARSHALL
Repubfican

o JEREMY H. ODEN
Regutiican

& RONBISHOP

language, deleting duplicated and repaaled
provisions, consolidating provisions ragarding
economic developmant, arranglng all local
amendments by county of application, and
making no other changes. {Proposed by Act
2022-111)

< Write-In
FOR STATE SENATOR, g wiitedn | & YES
DISTRICT NO. 28 o NO
{Vole for One) at FOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
. PLAGE NO. 2
o BILLY BEABLEY {Vole for Cne)
Damocrat
— DAVID BOATWRIGHT — CHIP BEEKER
Ltoetariany Repubifoan
o R o | © LAURATANE
<
FOR STA;I'SET FFillEcl?rRNEgEsNzTAT!VE. Wito-In
FOR GIRCUIT COURT JUDGE,
{Vole for One) S5TH JUDICIAL GIRCUIT,
PLACE NO. 1
& PEBBLIN WALKER WARREN (Vote for One)
o LENNGRA™T/a" FIERROT = KEVIN M HALL
apbllcan Ropublican
it Witedn | < Wiilerin

CONTINUE VOTING
ON BACK

THE!




‘FICES RUN BY DISTRICT

FOR MEMBER,
MACON COUNTY COMMISSION,
DISTRICT NO, 2
{Vate for Ong)

y EDWARD *Coach” HUFFMAN
Demecrat

>, Yiain
FOR MEMBER,
MACON COUNTY COMMISSION,
DISTRICT NO. 4
(Vote for One)
~ JANICE "Jan" FOUNTAIN
Democral
S FRANKDILLMAN
[Dedarian
Wiite-in

FOR MEMBER,
MACON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION,
DISTRICT NO. 3
{Vate for One}

o m\l’ H. HOCKS

o Witan
Etreaibi

FOR MEMBER,
WACON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATICON,
DISTRICT NO. 4
{Vete for Ong)

o gMNDA WILSON {BYRD)

© Wikodn

"Shall the following Amendments to the
Canstitution of Alabama be adopted?”

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
APPEAR ON THE BAELOT STATEWIDE

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 1

Proposing an amendment to Sectfon 16 of
the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, now
appearing as Section 16 of the Offictal
Recompilation of the Constitution of
Alabara 1901, as amended, to creale
Aniah's Law, to provide that an Individual is
enlitked  te  reasonable bail prior o
conviction, unless charged with capital
murder, murder, kidnap{)fing in the first
degree, rape in the first degree, sodomy in
the first degree, sexual torture, domestic
viclence In the first degres, buman
trafficking in the first degree, burglary in the
first degree, arson In the first degree,
robbery in the first degree, errorism when
tha specified offanse is a Class A felony

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 6

Proposing an  amendment o the
Conslitution  of Alabama of 1801, as
amended, each municipality authorized
undar Amendmeant No. 8 to the Conslilution
of Alabama of 1901, now appearing Section
216.01 of the Racompiled Constitution of
Alabama of 1901, as amended, 1o levy and
collect the ad valorem tax pursuant to
Amendment No. 8 for the ﬁurposa of paying
bonds and the interest thareon, and may
also lavy and collect such ad valorem tax
and uliize such funds for capital
improvements on a pay-as-you-go basis at
a rate not exceeding the rate then tawfully
parmitted for the municipalily to direcily pay
the costs of public capltal Improvements, as
wel! as to pay the principal and Interest on
bonds, warranis, or other sectrities issuad
to finance or refinance the costs of the
improvements; and lo ralify, validate, and
confirme the levy and collection of such lax
lovied and cellected for any of these
purpesas prior o lha ratification of his
amendment. (Praposed by Act 2021-327)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS
F LOCAL APPLICATION

TO APPEAR ON THE BALLOT
N ONLY THE COUNTY OF APPLICATION

LOCAL AMENDMENT £

Ralating to Macon County, proposing an
amendment to Amendment 6983 lo the
Constitution of Alabama of 1901, now
appearing as Section B, local
Amendments, Macoen Gounty, Official
Recompilation of the Constitution of
Alabama of 1901, as amended, to prohibit
the Sheriff of Macon County from
participating in the supernumerary program
of tha county and fo allow the sherflf to
elect to participate In the Employees'
Relirement System; and to provide for
retroactive effect, (Proposed by Act
2021-158)

< YES
< NO

other than murder, and aggravated child

abuse of a child under the age of six

(Preposed by Act 2021-201) O YES

< YES < NO

< NO STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 7
STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 2 Propasing an amendment 1o revise

Propesing an amendment to the
Conslitution of Alabama of 1901, to
aulhorize the slate, a counly, or a
municipakly to grant fadera? award funds or
any athar source of funding designated for
broadband infrastructure by state law to
publls or private entities for providing or
expandlné; broadband  infrastructure,
(Proposed hy Act 2022-117)

< YES
< NO

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 3

Proposing an  amendment to the
Constitution of Alabama of 1901, to require
the Governor to provide nolice to the
Atlornay General and to the victim's family
prior 1o granting a reprieve or commutalion
to a person sentenced to death, and to void
the repriava or commutation if the Gavernaor
fails 1o grovide notice, (Proposed by Act
2022-256)

O YES
< NO

Amendment 772 {o the Constitution of
Alabama of 1901, as amended, to specily
that all counties and municipalities may
axercise the authorily and powers granted
hy Amendment 772 to provide for econcmic
and Industrial development; o permit notice
for Amendment 772 projects to be
published in any newspaper In clrculation in
the county or municipality; and to ralify alt
actions and agresments of any county or
municipality done under Amendment 772
unless subject to pending  judiciat
praceedings on the date of adoption of this
amendment, (Proposed by Act 2022-286)

O YES
< NO

STATEWIDE AMENOMENT 4

Proposing an amendment to the
Constitution of Alabama of 1801, as
amended; to provide that the
implementation date for any bill enacted by
the Legislalure In a calendar year in which
a general alaction Is to be heki and relating
to the conduct of the general election shal
be at least six months before the general
election, (Proposed by Act 2021-284;

< YES
< NO

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 8

Relating lo Shelby County, proposing an
amendment to he Consfitution of Alabama
of 1901, 1o bring certain privately owned
sewer systems that use public righis-of-way
of Eublic roads under the jurisdiction of the
Public Service Commission under cartain
conditions. (Proposed by Act 2021-199)

< YES
< NO

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 5

Froposing an  amendment to the
Constitution of Alabama of 1901, to delete a
provision giving the probate court of each
counly general jurisdiction over orphans'
business. {Proposed by Act 2021-202

< YES
< NO

STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 8

Relating to Jefferson Counly and
Tuscaloosa Counly, proposing an
amandment to the Constitution of Alabama
of 1901, to bring certain privately owned
sewer systems that use public rights-of-way
of public roads In the city fmits of Lake
View under the jurisdiction of the Public
Service Commission, beginning Januag 1,
2023 and landlngcl Decembar 31, 2027.

{Proposed by Act 2022-288)
o YES
< NO
STATEWIDE AMENDMENT 10

Proposing an amendment to the
Conslilution of Alabama of 1901, to
authorize the <Code Commissioner,
contingent upon lhe ratification of an official
Conslilution of Alabama of 2022, to
renumber and place  constitutional
amendmanis raliffied before or on the same
day as the Constltution of Atabama of 2022,
based on @ logisal saquence and tha
particular  subject ar_ topic of the
amendment, and to provide for the transfer
of existing annotations to any section of the
Constitution of Alabama of 1991, lo the
section as it is numbered or renumbared in
the Constitution of Alabama of 2022.
(Proposed by Act 2022-177)

< YES
<> NO

END OF BALLOT




